
BAPTIST HEALTH SCIENCES UNIVERSITY
2025-2026 COLLEGE OF OSTEOPATHIC MEDICINE TUITION & FEES 2025-2026 AMOUNT
Tuition - All Courses (per semester) 26,780.00$                         
Tuition - Repeat (per semester) 13,390.00$                         
Application Fee 198.00$                             
Supplemental Application Fee 50.00$                               
Enrollment Deposit (non-refundable) 2,000.00$                           
Deferment Deposit, if applicable (non-refundable) 2,000.00$                           

Fees (per semester) 1,205.00$                           
      - Health Services Fee, Parking Fee, Student Activities Fee, Technology Fee

Café Food Services Fee (per semester) $300.00
Heath Insurance, if applicable (per academic year) 
      - OMS I 3,536.00$                           
      - OMS II 3,816.00$                           
ID Card or Parking Decal - Replacement (original - no charge) 10.00$                               
Late Installment Payment Plan Fee 25.00$                               
Late Registration Fee** 100.00$                             
Parking Violations (per incident) 25.00$                               
Printing (250 additional pages) 12.50$                               
Registration Change Fee (drop/add) per course dropped or added 5.00$                                 
Returned Check Fee (or Credit Card Chargeback Fee) 25.00$                               
Transcript Fee, per official transcript 10.00$                               
   **The Late Registration Fee is charged if registration and payment are not completed on or before the 
    registration and fee payment dates specified in the Academic Calendar.

COLLEGE OF OSTEOPATHIC MEDICINE HOUSING FEES
Housing, double occupancy, if available, per semester (fall and spring) 2,415.00$                           
Housing, single occupancy, if available, per semester (fall and spring) 3,935.00$                           
Housing, double occupancy, if available, per semester (summer) 705.00$                             
Housing, single occupancy, if available, per semester (summer) 1,140.00$                           
Meal Plan (per semester, if applicable) 500.00$                             
Housing Application Fee (non-refundable) 100.00$                             
Housing Deposit (refundable) 250.00$                             
Details regarding housing assignments and policies are in the Residence Handbook.
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